CITY OF BRIGANTINE
RESOLUTION 2024- 118

v A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE AND LEXA CONCRETE FOR STREETSCAPE LIGHTHOUSE IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

tract to Lexa Concrete on the 16™ day of August, 2023,

WHEREAS, the City of Brigantine did award a con
23 — 30 on February 2, 2023, and

in the amount of $1,000,689.43 and memorialized by Resolution No. 20

WHEREAS, the City received a decrease recommendation from the City and Consulting Engineers in the
amount of $82,079.81 and

County of

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Brigantine,
,079.81 and new

Atlantic and State of New Jersey, that the contract with Lexa Concrete be reduced $82
value of $906,923.28

Certified to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Municipal Council for the City of Brigantine,

County of Atlantic and State of New Jersey, on the 19% day of June, 2024.

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

Lynn Sweefiey, RMC Recqrded MOTIONS | AYE NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
City Clerk Vote:
Sera v
Riordan v
Kane v
/4 27 Lo Bew = =
Albert Stanley Lettieri
Chief Financial Officer RSV, [
Haney /
Delucry o




